SPILL REPORT FORM

 WDNR:
 800-943-0003

 Coast Guard:
 800-321-4400

 National Response Center:
 800-284-8802

 State Emergency Management:
 800-943-0003

 Local Fire Department:
 9-911

	Local Fire Department: 9-911				
Facility:	South Plant, 333 West 29th Avenue				
Location at Facility:	Dock 2 (Figure 1)				
Release Information:					
Date of Release:	6-13-17		Time:		6:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.
Material Released:	Used Oil		Quant Releas		50 gallons
Source of Release:	55 gallon drum				
Did release reach surface water: ☐ yes ☐ no			Name Receiv Water	ing	N/A
Evacuation Needed? yes no					
Cause of Release:	A forklift operator transporting a barrel of used oil accidently tipped the barrel over while setting it down near Dock 2 at South Plant. The top of the barrel was improperly secured, so the top opened upon tipping and released approximately 50 gallons of used oil.				
Description of Damages:	The used oil spill occurred over asphalt, concrete, and a standing pool of stormwater. The stormwater would ordinarily be removed with the sump pump; however, the pump was out of commission. Thus, the used oil was contained by the standing pool of stormwater (Figure 2).				
Measures Taken to Control Release:	Granular oil absorbent and absorbent pads were distributed across the oil spill on the asphalt and concrete (Figure 3 and Figure 4). The used oil absorbent was loaded into drums for proper disposal. Covanta was contacted to pump out the contaminated stormwater. The used oil spill was cleaned up by 11:00 am (Figure 5 and Figure 6).				
Action Taken to Prevent Future such Occurrences:	Used oil spills at South Plant will be avoided by changing the method for moving used oil. Previously, barrels of used oil were transported by forklift operators to a hazardous waste building. Now, used oil will be stored near Dock 2 and will be disposed of by Safety Kleen.				
Spill Reported By:	Sue Murawski		Date:		6-13-17
Documented By:	Joshua Luoma		Date:		6-13-17
Notification Information:					
Contact Name		Date/Time		Initials	s Comments
Sue Murawski (22582)	920.410.6851	6-13-17/ 7:30 am			
Cassie Yustus (22321)	920.279.5681	6-13-17/ 7:00 am			



Figure 1. Location of used oil spill, outlined in red, at Dock 2 of South Plant.



Figure 2. Contaminated stormwater in Dock 2 bay.



Figure 3. Used oil spill along concrete and stormwater at Dock 2.



Figure 4. Distribution of granular oil absorbent at Dock 2.



Figure 5. Cleaned asphalt after the used oil spill.



Figure 6. Cleaned concrete after the removal of contaminated stormwater.